

Public Building Commission of Chicago Contractor Payment Information

Project: Sheridan Elementary School Annex

Contract Number: C1581

General Contractor: Path Construction

Payment Application: #5

Amount Paid: \$ 164,885.41

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 3/26/2018

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor's payment application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this information is provided for in the PBC's Standard Terms and Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or warranties with respect to any of the information provided by contractors on the contractors' payment applications. If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a posted payment application, you should contact the general contractor.

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO EXHIBIT S CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

| DATE: 2/26/201 | 8 | | | | |
|--|---|--|---------------------|------------------------|--|
| PROJECT: Mark Sheridan Elementa | ry School Annex | | | | |
| Pay Application No.: 5 For the Period: 2/1/2014 Contract No.: C1581 | 8 to <u>2</u> | <u>2/28/2018</u> | | | |
| In accordance with Resolution Noissued by the Public Building Commission I hereby certify to the Commission and to | n of Chicago for th | | | | |
| Construction Account 2. No amount hereby app | and has not been proved for paymer roved by the Archi | paid; and nt upon any contract will, t tect - Engineer until the a | when added to all a | mounts previously paid | is a proper charge against the upon such contract, exceed 90% of uals 5% of the Contract Price (said |
| | | | | | |
| THE CONTRACTOR: Pat | h Construction C | ompany, Inc. | | | |
| FOR: Mark Sheridan Elementary Sci | hool Annex | | | | |
| Is now entitled to the sum of: | \$ | | 164,885.41 | \$ | - |
| ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE | \$ | 6,371,000.00 | | | |
| ADDITIONS | \$ | | | | |
| DEDUCTIONS | \$ | <u> </u> | | | |
| NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION | \$ | | | | |
| ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE | \$ | 6,371,000.00 | | | |
| TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED | | *************************************** | | \$ | 1,777,326.16 |
| TOTAL RETENTION | | | | \$ | |
| a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Tot | al Amount Earnec | J, | | Ÿ | 177,732.62 |
| but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract b) Liens and Other Withholding | t Price | \$ | 177,732.62 | | |
| c) Liquidated Damages Withheld | | \$ | | • | |
| TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Pay | ment) | | , | \$ | 1,599,593.54 |
| LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID | | | | \$ | 1,434,708.13 |
| AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT | | | | \$ | 164,885.41 |

Architect Engineer:

02/28/18

signature, date

File Code: 05075-02-07-13

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of)

| Project Name | Mark Sheridan Elementary Schoo | Annex |
|--------------|--------------------------------|-------|
| | | |

BC Project# 05075

CONTRACTOR Path Construction Company, Inc.

Job Location 533 W. 27th St, Chicago, IL 60616

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT #5

STATE OF ILLINOIS ; SS COUNTY OF COOK ;

Owner Public Building Commission Of Chicago

The affiant, being first duty sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is President, of Path Construction, an Illinois corporation, and duty authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. C1581 dated the 6th day of August, 2017, for the following project:

Richard Krause - President

that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of

164,885,41

under the terms of said Contract,

That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, tiens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared moterials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvement. That the respective or populate their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount new due and the amount herotofere paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:

| | ······································ | Work Completed | | | | | | | | 1 | | | |
|--------------|--|--|-------------------------|---------------------------------------|---|------------|-------------|---|-----------------|--------------|----------------------|-----------------|-------------------|
| ITEM# | Subcostractor Name & Address | Type of Work | Onginal contract amount | Change Orders | Adjusted Contract Amt | % Complete | Previous | Current | Yotal to date | retainage | net previous billing | net amount due | remaining to bill |
| | DLZ industrial Surreying Inc. 80 McDonald Ave, Surie D John, IL 60431 | Survey | \$ 9,500.00 | | \$ 9,500,00 | 47% | \$ 4,500,00 | \$ (0.0 | 0) \$ 4,500,00 | \$ 450,00 | \$ 4,050,00 | <i>d</i> (2.45) | 4 |
| | Universal Asbettles Removal 1365 101st Street, Suite D Lettont, E. 60430 | Selective Demolition/ Hazard Material | \$ 150,000,00 | | \$ 150,000,00 | 16% | | | \$ 24,000.00 | | | \$ (0.00) | |
| | Sourio Cerneel Construction LTD. 389 Sola Detra Gilberis, IL 60136 | Conquite (Mat/GDG) | \$ 360,000.00 | | \$ 360,000,00 | 80% | | | | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 21,600.00 | | \$ 128,400.00 |
| | WGF Combination 2031s Torrence Ave, Lynwood, IL 60411 | Maschry | \$ 394,500.00 | | 3 000,200.22 | | | , ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | | \$ 28,800.00 | \$ 259,200.00 | | \$ 100,800.00 |
| | Slove Gily Iromorks, Inc. 1771 US Highway 50 Cest Bedford, IN 47421 | Molals | \$ 375,000.00 | | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | 17% | | \$ 67,500.0 | | \$ 6,750.00 | | \$ 60,750.00 | \$ 333,750.00 |
| | Drive Construction (Corporary) 7235 3 Ferdinand Awa Badgeyley, IL 80455 | Carpentry | | | | 27% | | | 0 \$ 102,700.00 | \$ 10,270.00 | \$ 30,600.00 | \$ 61,830.00 | \$ 282,570.00 |
| | Paif: Constitution Company 125 E Algonquin Rd, Arkegton Heights, IL 60006 | Woodwork | \$ 445,169.00 | | \$ 445,169.00 | 0% | | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | | \$ - | \$ 445,169.00 |
| | Ledmuni Waterprouing 5428 N Kwizie Ave. Chidego, II. 60525 | Recting/Dampproofing/Waterproofi ng/Traffic Coating | | | \$ 12,127.00 | 0% | | \$ - | \$ - | s - | | \$ - | \$ 12,127.00 |
| | Nelson Thermill Insulation & Firestopping 560 Yelser Road Lake Zunch, IL 60047 | Spreyed Insulation | \$ 229,000.00 | | \$ 229,000.00 | 5% | | \$ 4,600.0 | \$ 10,600.00 | \$ 1,060,00 | \$ 5,400,00 | \$ 4,140.00 | \$ 219,460.00 |
| | Programive Dynamics, Inc. 712 Gonded Parkery | Composite Wall Panels | \$ 10,500.00 | | \$ 10,500.00 | 0% | | s - | \$ - | \$ <u>-</u> | | s - | \$ 10,500.00 |
| - | Streetwood, IL 60107 Doku Waterproofing Systems 5521 W. 110th St. Unit #9 | Air and Vecor Barrier | \$ 53,000.00 | · | \$ 53,000.00 | 0% | | \$ - | \$ - | s - | | \$ - | \$ 53,000.00 |
| | Oak Leven, IL 60403 LLS, Hall Chierprises, Inc. 500 Sentrett Road | Firmproofing | \$ 37,000.00 | | \$ 37,000.00 | 0% | | \$ - | \$ - | s - | | \$ - | \$ 37,000.00 |
| | Elk Grove Village, IL 60007 Dolo Welerproofing Systems 5021 W. 110th St. Unit #9 | Oxidoor Acquistical Panets | \$ 5,500.00 | <u></u> | \$ 5,500.00 | 0% | | \$ - | \$ - | s - | | \$ - | \$ 6,500,00 |
| | Osk Leven, II. 90453 Undershild Architectural Systems, Inc. 20016 Torrence Ave. | Windows | \$ 52,960.00 | | \$ 52,960.00 | 0% | | \$ - | \$ - | s - | | \$ - | \$ 52,960.00 |
| | Lynwood, IL 60411 Dolo Wilmproofing Systems 5521 W. 1109-3t, Unit #9 | Moleture Vapor Emission | \$ 154,000.00 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | \$ 154,000.00 | 0% | | \$ - | \$ - | s - | | \$ - | \$ 154,000.00 |
| | Oak Laven, IL 60453 Undersind Architectural Systems, Inc. 20316 Torrence Are. | Tilling | \$ 23,500.00 | | \$ 23,500.00 | 0% | | \$ - | \$ - | s - | | \$ - | \$ 23,500,00 |
| | Lynwood, IL 50411 Just Rilli Accustion, Inc. 1501 Estes Avn. | ACT Celling and Fatirio Wrapped | \$ 28,000.00 | | \$ 28,000.00 | 0% | | \$ - | \$ - | s - | | \$ - | \$ 28,000.00 |
| | Elk Orovo Villago, IL 60007 Corpolistol UCA 320 N. Alpino Rd. | Panels | \$ 25,000.00 | | \$ 25,000.00 | 0% | | \$ - | \$ - | s - | | \$ | \$ 25,000.00 |
| | Recident, IL 51107 Coulerbase & Sons Co. 2010 W. 147th Street | Painting | \$ 70,000.00 | | \$ 70,000.00 | 0% | | s - | s - | \$ <u>-</u> | | \$ - | \$ 70,000.00 |
| · | Poson, IL 00465 Carpelland USA 320 N, Alpina Rd. | | \$ 29,500.00 | | \$ 29,500.00 | 0% | | \$ - | \$ - | s - | | \$ - | \$ 29,500.00 |
| | Rookford, IL 51107 Costoppenn & Soris Co. 2010 W. 147th Street | Visual Display Units | \$ 1,287.00 | | \$ 1,287.00 | 0% | | \$ - | \$ - | s - | | s - | \$ 1,287.00 |
| | Posen, IL 60468 | Signage | \$ 6,078.00 | | \$ 6,078.00 | 0% | | \$ - | s - | s - | | \$ - | \$ 6,078.00 |

| r | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|--|-----------------------|-----------------|---------------|-----------|----------|-------|-----------------|----------|------------|-------|-----------|-------------|----------|--------------|--------|-----------|-----|--------------|
| Carpelland USA 326 N, Alpine Rd, Roskford, E, 61 107 | Tollel Competitivenis | \$ 5,551,00 | | \$ 5 | .551.00 | 0% | | s | | Ś | | | - | | | | ١. | |
| Dorderbush & Gons Co. 2515 W. 147th Street Posen, IL 60408 | Tollel Assessories | \$ 4,069.00 | | | .069.00 | | | <u> </u> | - | - " | | \$ | - | | \$ | | Ş | 5,551.00 |
| Cerpelleind USA 320 N. Alphie Rd. Rookford, E. 61307 | Baskelball Scoreboard | | | | | 0% | | \$ | | \$ | | \$ | + | | \$ | - | \$ | 4,069.00 |
| Hufzer Ino. 102 Fallbanks St. | Gym Equipment | \$ 12,500.00 | | \$ 12 | ,500,00 | 0% | | \$ | - | \$ | | \$ | - | | \$ | - | \$ | 12,500.00 |
| Addison, IL 60101 Cerpelland USA 320 N. Alpine Rd. | | \$ 39,500.00 | | \$ 39 | 500.00 | 0% | | \$ | | \$ | | s | | | \$ | | \$ | 39,500.00 |
| Rookford, IL 01107 | Window Shades | \$ 7,535.00 | | \$ 7 | .535,00 | 0% | | \$ | - | \$ | _ | \$ | | | \$ | _ | \$ | 7,535.00 |
| 610 E. Cumberjand Road Albrecet, IL 62411 No Toys Leigun Products | Trimcoping Slands | \$ 12,000.00 | | \$ 12, | .00.000. | 0% | | \$ | _ | \$ | _ [| s | | **** | \$ | | s | 12,000,00 |
| Box 2121 LaGrange, IL 90525 | Othe Purphshings | \$ 1,989,00 | | S 1 | .989.00 | 0% | | Ś | | s | - | s | | | Ś | | \$ | |
| Smarl Elevations ART Elevation Drive WilkerAmok IL 00527 | Clevator | \$ 189,322,00 | | \$ 189 | 322.00 | | \$ 66,262.70 | Ť | | Ť | Ϊ, | | \top | | Ť | - | - | 1,989.00 |
| Profess Inc. 24121 VV. Theodore #3A Philisheld, IL 60306 | Fire Suppression | \$ 59,500,00 | | | .500.00 | | | m | | | | \$ 6,626 | T | 05,0501.15 | \$ | | \$_ | _129,685.57 |
| Drive Combrostion (Plandary) 7140 C Ferdinand Aye Bridgeview, E. 80455 | Plumbing | \$ 186,331.00 | | | 331.00 | | | <u> </u> | (0.00) | | | \$ 500 | Ť | 4,500.00 | \$ | (0.00) | \$ | 55,000.00 |
| Cumplete Mechanical 4732 W Weshington Bhrd Chicago, B. 60644 | HVAC | \$ 175,000,00 | | | | | \$ 13,602.16 | | (0.00) | | 13,602.16 | \$ 1,360 | 22 \$ | 12,241.94 | \$ | 0.00 | \$ | 174,089,06 |
| Wolf Elwolre, inc. 9925 W. 150h Aleip, B. 90893 | Electroni | | | | 000.000 | 0% | | \$ | - | \$ | | \$. | ┿ | | \$ | - | \$ | 175,000.00 |
| Genha Stam Construction LLC 3809 Blinois Avenue, Surie 300 | Earthwork/Geolosm | \$ 600,000.00 | | <u> </u> | 00,000 | 8% | \$ 18,000.00 | \$ | 28,078.00 | \$. | 46,078.00 | \$ 4,607 | .80 \$ | 16,200.00 | . \$ 2 | 25,270.20 | \$ | 558,529,80 |
| Dt. Charles, it. 60174 Sentches Paving Company, Inc. 16300 South Crawlord, | Asphali | \$ 405,000.00 | \$ (2,225.00) | \$ 402, | 775.00 | 64% | \$ 255,825.00 | \$ | (0.00) | \$ 2 | 55,825.00 | \$ 25,582 | .50 \$ | 230,242.50 | \$ | (0.00) | \$ | 172,532.50 |
| Markhem, IL 60426 Arwa Corporation 4641 West 173rd 01 | | \$ 65,000.00 | | \$ 65, | 00.000 | 0% | | \$ | - | \$ | | \$. | | | \$ | | s | 65,000.00 |
| Country Club Hilbs, IL 60476 Fenne Marslers, Inc. | Site Concrete | \$ 93,000.00 | | \$ 93, | 00,000 | 0% | | s | - | \$ | | \$. | .]_ | | \$ | _ | s | 93,000.00 |
| 20400 S, Cottago Orovo Ave. Chicago Heights, IL 60411 Aviaza Corporation | Metal Fenom | \$ 40,500.00 | | \$ 40, | 500.00 | 0% | | \$ | - | \$ | | \$ | T | | \$ | _ | 5 | 40,500.00 |
| 4841 West 173rd 51 Country Club Hillis, IL 60478 | Lendscaping | \$ 99,750.00 | | \$ 99. | 750.00 | 0% | | Ś | _ | < | | \$. | | | s | | · • | |
| Kellenberger Pluniblen & Undergrößed, Inc. 13N365 High Chapparel Court Elgin, IL 80124 | Ulliper | \$ 485,000.00 | \$ 2,225,00 | | 225,00 | | \$ 427,225.00 | Ť | | - | | * | _ | 204 502 | | | \$ | 99,750.00 |
| | | 1 | <u> </u> | | 223,00 | 3874 | 3 427,223.00 | 3 | (0.00) | 3 4. | 27,225.00 | \$ 42,722 | .50 \$ | 384,502.50 | \$ | (0.00) | \$ | 102,722.50 |
| SUBTOTAL page1 | | \$ 4,954,168.00 | \$ - | \$ 4,954, | 168,00 | 26.5% | \$ 1,142,414.86 | \$ | 168,878.00 | \$1,3 | 11,292,86 | \$ 131,129. | 29 S | 1,028,173,37 | \$ 15 | 1 990 20 | ζ. | 3,774,004,43 |

.

| | | | | | | | We | rk Completed | ···· | 1 | | | |
|----------------|---|--------------------------------------|--|---------------|---------------------|----------------|--|---------------|----------------|---------------|--|----------------|------------------------------|
| ITEM# | Subcontractor Name & Address | Type of Work | Original contract amount | Change Orders | Adjusted Contract A | mt % Complete | Previous | Current | Total to date | retainage | net previous billing | net amount due | remaining to bill |
| ., | Path Construction Company 125 E Algonquin Rd, Affinsion Heights, IL 80506 | Geheral Conditions | \$ 326,937.00 | | \$ 325,937 | 00 26.59 | 6 5 75,010.2 | 0 \$ 8,628.0 | 2 \$ 86,638.31 | \$ 8,663,83 | \$ 70,209.26 | \$ 7,765.21 | \$ 248,962.5 |
| | Path Construction Company 125 E Algoriquin Rd, Adjustion Helphin, IL 60005 | Gond | \$ 37,895.00 | | \$ 37,895. | 00 1009 | 6 \$ 37,895,00 | \$ | \$ 37,895.00 | \$ 3,789.50 | \$ 34,105.50 | \$ - | \$ 3,789,5 |
| | Path Construction Company 125 C Algoriquin Rd. Adjustion Heights, it, 60000 | Insurance | \$ 62,000,00 | | \$ 62,000 | 00 100% | 6 \$ 62,000,00 | 1 5 | \$ 62,000.00 | \$ 6,200.00 | \$ 55,800,00 | \$ - | \$ 6,200.0 |
| | Path Construction Company 135 C Algoriquin Rd. Adjustion Hairible, IL 00005 | Overhead and Profit | \$ 300,000,00 | | \$ 300,000 | 00 26.5% | 6 \$ 73,800.00 | \$ 5,700,0 | | + | - | - | \$ 228,450.0 |
| | Path Construction Compeny 125 E Algosquin Rd. Adingson Heinhis, II., 10000 | Mobilization | \$ 200,000.00 | | \$ 200,000 | 00 1009 | 6 S 200,000.00 | 5 | | \$ 20,000,00 | | , | |
| | Selliment residue in 104.00 | | | <u> </u> | \$. | | <u> </u> | 5 | \$ 200,000.00 | \$ - | 3 100,000.00 | \$ - | _ |
| | | | | | \$ - | | | 5 | · \$ - | \$ - | | \$ - | |
| | | | | | \$. | | | 5 | · \$ - | \$ - | | s | \$ - |
| | | | | | \$ - | | - | 1 3 | · s - | \$ - | | \$ - | \$ - |
| | | | 1 | | \$ - | | <u> </u> | \$ | · \$ - | s - | | s - | \$ - |
| | | | | | \$ - | | | \$ | · s - | \$ - | | s - | \$ - |
| | | | | | \$ - | | | 5 | · s - | s - | | \$ - | |
| | | | | | \$ - | | | 3 | \$ - | \$ - | | \$ - | |
| | | | | | \$ - | _ | | 5 | · s - | s - | | \$ - | |
| | | | | | \$ - | | | \$ | · s | \$ - | | | - |
| | | | | | \$ - | | <u> </u> | 3 | s | s - | | | |
| | | | | | \$ - | | | 5 . | | \$ - | | \$ - \$ - | \$ - |
| | | | | | \$ - | | | 3 | · s | 3 - | | - | |
| | | | | *** | \$ - | | 7,00 | 3 | \$ - | \$ - | | | |
| | | | <u> </u> | | \$ - | | | 3 | · ś - | \$ - | | - | \$ - |
| | | | - | | s - | · · · · · · | | 15 | s - | \$ - | ****** | | |
| | | | | | s - | - | | 5 | s - | s - | | \$ - \$ - | |
| i i | | | | *** | s - | | | \$. | s - | s - | | | |
| | | | | | s - | - | | s . | s - | s - | | | |
| | | | | | s - | | · | 4 | · s · | \$ - | | | |
| | PBC | Commission's Contract Contingency | \$190,000.00 | | \$ 190,000. | 20 | | 5 | S - | \$ - | | | · |
| | PBC | Sitework Altowance | \$200,000.00 | | \$ 200,000. | | | \$ | \$ - | s - | L | \$ - \$ - | \$ 190,000.0 \$ 200,000.0 |
| | PBC | Camera Atlowance | \$100,000.00 | | \$ 100,000. | 20 | | ı . | \$ - | s - | | | 7 |
| | " | Carrier Millowalitie | \$100,000.00 | | * 300,000 | | | * | 3 - | - | | \$ - | \$ 100,000.0 |
| UBTOTAL pag | ie2 | | \$ 1,416,832.00 | ¢ . | \$ 1,415,832. | 20 22.00 | £ 454 705 50 | ¢ 44000 | A 100 000 000 | 4 | | | \$ - |
| | | | 1 0 2,720,002.00 | <u> </u> | <u> </u> | 32.99 | \$ 451,705.29 | \$ 14,328.02 | \$ 466,033.31 | 5 46,603.33 | S 406,534,76 | \$ 12,895.21 | \$ 997,402.0 |
| ibtotal page 1 | | | \$ 4,954,168.00 | | \$ 4,954,168. | 00 | \$ 1,142,414.86 | \$ 168,878.00 | \$1,311,292,86 | \$ 131,129,29 | \$ 1.028.173.37 | \$ 151 990 20 | \$ 3,774,004,4 |
| ibtotal page 2 | | | \$ 1,416,832.00 | | \$ 1,416,832. | 00 | \$ 451,705.29 | | \$ 466,033.31 | | | \$ 12,895.21 | |
| OTAL | | | \$ 6,371,000.00 | \$ - | \$ 6,371,000. | 27.9% | \$ 1,594,120,15 | | \$1,777,326.16 | | | | \$ 4,771,406.4 |

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

| AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT | \$6,371,000.00 | TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED | \$1,777,326.16 |
|--------------------------------|----------------|-----------------------------|----------------|
| EXTRAS TO CONTRACT | \$0.00 | LESS 10% RETAINED | \$177,732.62 |
| TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS | \$6,371,000.00 | NET AMOUNT EARNED | \$1,599,593.54 |
| CREDITS TO CONTRACT | \$0.00 | AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS | \$1,434,708.13 |
| ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE | \$6,371,000.00 | AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT | \$164,885.41 |
| | | BALANCE TO COMPLETE | \$4,771,406.46 |

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Richard Krause

President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 26th day of February, 2018.

My Commission expires:

ARIETTA RANTIS Official Seal Notary Public – State of Illinois My Commission Expires Sep 7, 2021